
Alaska Smart Communities Forum 
Thursday, 7 April 2016, 8:30 am-5:00pm 

Location:  The Chalet, Palmer, AK 
Address: 10690 N. Mountain Trails Drive, Palmer, AK 

Host:  Mat-Su Borough CIO, Eric Wyatt 
 
Overview:  Smart cities around the world start with a plan that clearly states the key objectives and 
measurements of citizen impact. Both public and private sector business leaders, CIOs, technology 
leaders/staff and urban infrastructure planners identify and weigh the benefits to create easily achievable 
initiatives.  This forum provides a starting point for public sector technology leaders to discuss opportunities 
and share ideas that could benefit more citizens in more ways. 
 
Forum Objectives: 

 Learn about smart communities and how they are evolving and benefitting citizens. 
 Discuss ideas about how we can work together as a group. 

 

8:30 AM Arrive and Networking, Coffee and Continental Breakfast Provided 

    

9:00 AM Welcome and Introductions 

  Eric Wyatt, Director of IT, MATSU Borough 

  

9:30 AM What Makes a Smart Community?   
Why and How to Form A Coalition of IT Leaders? 

  Speaker:  Amos Auringer, Gartner Inc. 

  

10:45 AM  Networking Break 

  

11:00 AM The Roles of Technology in Smart Communities 

  Facilitated group discussion:  Mike Brown, Executive Director of O&M MSBSD 

    

11:30 AM Building Public Private Partnerships 

  Panel Discussion: Steve Colligan, Brad Spees, Steve Heckel, ACS 

    

12:30 PM Remarks by Mat-Su Assistant Borough Manager – Mr George Hays 

    

12:45 PM Lunch, Provided 

  

2:00 PM  Smart Community Examples and Key Elements for Success 

  Presentation: CISCO - Connected Vehicles and Connected Citizens, Dr JP Vasseur  

  Presentation: ESRI - GIS and Use-cases, Terri Morganson 

3:15 PM Key Initiatives Collaboration:  What is everyone working on?    

 Facilitated group discussion:  Lauren Driscoll, MSB, Planning Division Manager, 

  

3:45 PM  Networking Break 

  

4:00 PM Creating a Smart Community Group:   
How can we help each other? 

  Facilitated group discussion:  Doug Miller 
 

4:30 PM Closing Remarks: Getting Smart about Smart Communities 

  Speaker:  Eric Wyatt 

    

 

  

https://www.google.com/maps/place/N+Mountain+Trails+Dr,+Palmer,+AK+99645/@61.6977467,-149.2760606,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x56c921b8aca4cb77:0x8f9599e95d63c424?hl=en


 

 

 

Upcoming Smart Community Events: 

 

May 3    8-12noon, Anchorage, Gartner Presentations on Smart Cities 

    Host:   UAA 

   Jeff Vining and Amos Auringer 

 

July 27    8-5pm, Gartner’s Alaska Executive Leadership Forum 

    Host:  UAA 

   Sandy Knechtel/Sean Elder/Amos Auringer 

 

 

  



April 7, 2016 Alaska Smart Communities Forum Guest List 

Public Sector Name Email 
State of Alaska Sheldon Fisher, Commissioner/Dept of Administration sheldon.fisher@alaska.gov 

State of Alaska Jim Steele, Enterprise Technology Services jim.steele@alaska.gov  

State of Alaska Anne Johnson, GIO anne.johnson@alaska.gov 

Municipality of Anchorage Mayor Ethan Berkowitz Mayor@muni.org 

Municipality of Anchorage Ona Brause, Deputy Chief of Staff BrauseO@muni.org 

Municipality of Anchorage Christopher M. Schutte, Executive Director ECD SchutteCM@muni.org 

Municipality of Anchorage Zal Parahk, Information Technology Director ParakhZK@ci.anchorage.ak.us 

Municipality of Anchorage Dean Franklin, Sr. System Analyst FranklinJD@ci.anchorage.ak.us 

Municipality of Anchorage Gail Turner, Deputy Director TurnerAG@ci.anchorage.ak.us 

Municipality of Anchorage Teresa Helleck, E-gov, GIS and Applications Manager HelleckTD@ci.anchorage.ak.us 

Municipality of Anchorage Jamie Acton, Senior Transportation Planner ActonJM@ci.anchorage.ak.us 

Municipality of Anchorage Vivian Underwood, Project Manager  underwodvr@muni.org 

Mat-Su Regional Medical Center Rich Fogel, IT Director r.fogel@msrmc.com  

Matanuska-Susitna Borough John Moosey, Manager jmoosey@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough George Hays, Assistant Borough Manager ghays@matsugov.us  

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eileen Probasco, Planning Director eprobasco@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Tammy Clayton, Finance Director tclayton@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Jude Bilafer, Capital Projects Director jbilafer@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Terry Dolan, Public Works Director tdolan@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eric Phillips, Community Development Director ephillips@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Bill Gamble, Emergency Services Director wgamble@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Lauren Driscoll, Chief of Planning ldriscoll@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eric Wyatt, IT Director ewyatt@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Matt Rykaczewski, GIS Programmer Analyst mrykaczewski@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Brooke Loudon, Administrative Specialist bloudon@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Jack Horner, Web Architect jhorner@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Zack McRae, Help Desk Specialist zmcrae@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Kenneth Kleewein, GIS Specialist kkleewein@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Mayor Vern Halter vern.halter@matsugov.us  

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assemblyman Jim Sykes jimsykesdistrict1@gmail.com 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assemblyman Steve Colligan stevecolligan@mtaonline.net 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assemblywoman Barbara Doty barbara.doty@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Dan Cappel, IT Operations Manager dcappel@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Davey Griffith, Business Integration Manager dgriffith@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Mark Baker. Telecommunications Technology Manager mbaker@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Susan Howard. GIS Cartography & Analysis Manager showard@matsugov.us 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Eric Goudey, GIS Addressing & Cadastral Manager egoudey@matsugov.us  

City of Palmer Nate Wallace, Manager nwallace@palmerak.org 

City of Palmer Sandra Garley,  sgarley@palmerak.org  

City of Wasilla  Tina Crawford, City Planner, IT leader tcrawford@ci.wasilla.ak.us  

City of Wasilla  Tahirih DesJardin, Planning Clerk tdesjardin@ci.wasilla.ak.us 

City of Fairbanks Ben Barrio, IT Director ben.barrio@ci.fairbanks.ak.us  

Fairbanks-North Star Borough Jim Cobb jcobb@fnsb.us 

University of Alaska Anchorage Pat Shier pat.shier@uaa.alaska.edu  

University of Alaska/ 

     Mat-Su College     Vince Yelmene vpyelmene@matsu.alaska.edu 

MTA Dan Monarch, Director of Information Technology dmonarch@mta-telco.com  

MTA Camie DeCovich, PMO Manager/Software Analyst CDeCovich@mta-telco.com 

MEA Stan Halfacre stan.halfacre@mea.coop  

MEA Johnnie Davis johnnie.davis@mea.coop 

JBER Col Harold Hoang, USAF harold.hoang@us.af.mil 

JBER Kenneth Kucharzak, GS-13 kenneth.kucharzak@us.af.mil 

Mat-Su School District Mike Brown, Executive Director of Operations mike.brown@matsuk12.us 

Mat-Su School District Justin Michaud, Program Manager justin.michaud@matsuk12.us  

City of Soldotna Brice Cunningham bcunningham@soldotna.org 

Fairbanks North Star Borough  

       School District Janet Cobb, Executive Director of Technology janet.cobb@k12northstar.org 
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Alaska Communications Shawn Fuller, Business Development Director Shawn.fuller@acsalaska.com 

Alaska Communications Jim Gutcher, Director of Product Management  

        and Marketing Jim.gutcher@acsalaska.com 

Alaska Pacific University Mike Baker, CIO mbaker@alaskapacific.edu 

Municipal Light & Power Terrance Pearson, Systems Division Manager PearsonTS@muni.org 

Anchorage Water &  

      Wastewater Utility Troy Swanson, Director of IT Troy.swanson@awwu.biz 

Anchorage Water &  

      Wastewater Utility Erik Schmitz, CTO Erik.schmitz@awwu.biz 

Chugach Electric Dwight Dial, Director Information Systems dwight_dial@chugachelectric.com 

Chugach Electric Ken Hilfiker, Manager Applications, Databases and GIS ken_hilfiker@chugachelectric.com 

City of Kenai Dan Castimore, IT Manager dcastimore@kenai.city  

City of Sitka Ron Duvall, IT Director ron.duvall@cityofsitka.org 

City of Ketchikan Curtis Thomas, IT Director curtist@city.ketchikan.ak.us 

City of Valdez Chris Farmer, IT Director cfarmer@ci.valdez.ak.us 

North Slope Borough Sean Harty sean.harty@north-slope.org 

Anchorage School District Mike Fleckenstein, Executive Director, IT Fleckenstein_Mike@asdk12.org 

City & Borough of Juneau Matt Scranton, Director of IS Matt.Scranton@juneau.org 

GCI Brad Spees, VP/Government & Wholesale Markets bspees@gci.com 

Denali Borough Marsha Lambert, Land Planner marsha_lambert@denaliborough.com 

 

Private Sector Name Email 
Gartner Inc. Amos Auringer,  amos.auringer@gartner.com 

Gartner Inc. Sandy Knechtel,  sandy.knectel@gartner.com 

Gartner Inc. Sean Elder sean.Elder@gartner.com  

CISCO Walter Harmon wharmon@cisco.com  

Dell Gillian Dezzutto gillian_dezzutto@dell.com  

ESRI Terri Morganson tmorganson@esri.com  

Wostmann & Associates, Inc. Doug Miller doug.miller@wostmann.com  
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